
      Faculty CV                                                           

1. Name:  Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf

2. Present Position: Lecturer in Chemistry

3. Institute :  Govt. Polytechnic, Osmanpura, 

Aurangabad-431 005

4. Mobile No. :  9096256689/9421763812

5. E-Mail ID :  devdatta.saraf@gmail.com  /  devdatta.saraf@gov.in 

6. Date of Birth :  22/09/1982

QUALIFICATIONS: 

Sr.
No

Examinatio
n

Year 
of 
passin
g

Board/ 
University

Class 
Award

Institute

1 SSC 1998 Pune SSC 
Board Div 
Board Latur

First 
Class

Pratibha Niketan 
Highschool 
Nanded

2 HSC 2000 Pune SSC 
Board Div 
Board Latur

Second 
Class

Science College 
Nanded

3 B.Sc. 2003 S.R.T.M.U. 
Nanded

Second 
Class

Science College 
Nanded

4 M. Sc. 
(Inorganic 
Chemistry)

2005 S.R.T.M.U. 
Nanded

First 
Division

N.S.B. College 
Nanded

5 B.Ed. 2006 S.R.T.M.U. 
Nanded

First 
Division

Pradnya 
Pratishthan 
College of 
Education Nanded

6 M.Phil. 2009 Madurai 
Kaamraj 
University 
Madurai

--- ----

7 Ph.D. 2014 S.R.T.M.U. 
Nanded

--- Yeshwant College
Nanded

CAREER DETAILS:

Sr. 
No.

Organization Designation Period Work 
Done in 
Brief

From To

1 Government Lecturer 25/10/2007 4/9/2009 Teaching

mailto:devdatta.saraf@gmail.com/


Polytechnic 
Miraj

2 Government 
Polytechnic 
Hingoli

Lecturer 5/9/2009 Teaching

3 Government 
Polytechnic 
Nanded

Lecturer Teaching

4 Government 
Polytechnic 
Aurangabad

Lecturer 22/02/2012 Till Date Teaching

SPECIALIZED TRAINING COURSES ATTENDED:

Sr
No

Training Name Venue Period No of
week

s
From To

1 INNOVATIONS IN  
SCIENCE TEACHING 

15.11-12/10 ID NO. 
3138

NITTTR 
Extension center
Pune

02.01.201
2

06.01.20
12

1W

2 Induction Training 
Programme Phase-I
REGD NO IP-12/15-16/52  
ID NO 13544
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE  
NO NITTTR/DEEE/15-16/Q 
DATED 12/06/2015 
AFTERNOON 

MARATHWADA 
INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY , 
AURANGABAD

Arranged by MIT,  
DTE & NITTTR 
Bhopal

02.06.201
5

12.06.20
15

2W

3 INDUCTION TRAINING 
PROGRAMME PHASE-II
 REGD NO IP-26/15-16/14 
ID NO 12635
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE  
NO NITTTR/ECP/2016/B1-
3124 DATED 18/03/2016

NITTTR 
EXTENSION 
CENTRE PUNE  

07.03.201
6

18.03.20
16

2W

4 LEADERSHIP 
DEVELOPMENT (ID-13) 
:- REGD NO ID-13/16-
17/09 ID NO 18514 
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE :-
NO NITTTR/DoM/2016-
17/3359 DATED 
29/07/2016. 

NITTTR BHOPAL 25.07.201
6

29.07.20
16

1W

5 LOW COST LAB 
EXPERIMENTS IN APPLIED 
SCIENCES (AS-05)  

NITTTR BHOPAL 09.01.201
7

13.01.20
17

1W



REGD NO ID AS-05/16-
17/10 ID NO 20022 
 RELIEVING 
CERTIFICATE :-  NO 
NITTTR/DAS/2017/HJK/DA
S/16   DATED 13/01/2017.

6 PROGRAMME ON DESIGN 
AND DEVELOPMENT OF 
LAB WORK FOR I 
SEMESTER ( LQ-1/17-18)
REGD NO LQ-1 /17-18/18 
ID NO 14610  
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE 
NO NITTTR/ECP/2017/B1-
4138 DATED 07/04/2017

 NITTTR 
EXTENSION 
CENTER PUNE

03.04.201
7

07.04.20
17

1W

7 FOR EDITING AND 
VALIDATION OF LAB 
MANUALS FOR I 
SEMESTER PHYSICS , 
CHEMISTRY , ENGLISH 
ICT(I SCHEME)
REGD NO LQ-2/17-18/16 
ID NO 2017 -0571-15044 
(ONE WEEK) 
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE 
NO NITTTR /ECP/2017/B1-
4169 DATED 28/04/2017 
AFTERNOON

NITTTR 
EXTENSION 
CENTER PUNE

24.04.201
7

28.04.20
17

1W

8 FOR DESIGN AND EDITING
OF QUESTION PAPERS OF 
I –SEMESTER (ONE WEEK)
REGD NO LQ-3/17-18/17  
ID NO 2017-0595-15068
RELIEVING CERTIFICATE 
NO NITTTR /ECP/2017/B1-
6233 DATED 09/06/2017 

NITTTR 
EXTENSION 
CENTER PUNE

05.06.201
7

09.06.20
17

1W

9 NATIONAL 
CONFERENCE ON 
ADVANCES IN 
CHEMICAL SCIENCES

YESHWANT 
MAHAVIDYALAYA
, NANDED

31.08.201
9

31.08.20
19

1
DAY

10 CLASSROOM TEACHING
ICT-54

GOVT.POLY. 
AURANGABAD 
WITH AICTE & 
NITTTR 
CHANDIGARH

28.05.201
8

01.06.20
18

1 W



RESEARCH ACTIVITIES: 

Sr. 
No.

TITLE Year

1 SYNTHESIS, CHARACTERISATION, ANTIBACTERIAL AND 
ANTIFUNGAL STUDIES ON METAL COMPLEXES WITH 
SCHIFF BASES OF BENZOTHIAZOLE

PAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF, SEEMA I. HABIB*
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF CHEMTECH RESEARCH 10
(9), 245-251 YEAR 2017

2017

2 THIOZOLE CONTAINING SCHIFF BASES AND THEIR CU(II)
COMPLEXES

PAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF, SEEMA HABIB*, NAHEED 
AZAM

INORGANIC CHEMISTRY AN INDIAN JOURNAL (ISSN 
0974-746X) 10 (3), 114-121 YEAR 2015

2015

3 SYNTHESIS, SPECTRAL AND ANTIMICROBIAL 
ACTIVITY OF NOVEL SCHIFF BASES 
INCORPORATED WITH BENZOTHIAZOLE
SIHPAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF
INT. J. CHEM. SCI. 12 (4), 1635-1644 YEAR 2014

2014

4 SPECTRAL AND BIOLOGICAL STUDY OF SOME SCHIFF 
BASES AND THEIR LANTHANIDE COMPLEXES

DVS *PRAFFULLKUMAR A. KULKARNI, SEEMA I. HABIB,
M. M. DESHPANDE

JOURNAL OF BASIC AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY ISSN 
2090-424X 2 (2), 12-15 YEAR 2012

2012

5 SYNTHESIS, SPECTRAL ANALYSIS AND ANTIMICROBIAL 
ACTIVITY OF SOME NEW TRANSITION METAL COMPLEXES

DERIVED FROM 2, 4-DIHYROXY ACETOPHENONES

PA KULKARNI, SI HABIB, DV SARAF, MM DESHPANDE

RES J PHARMA BIO CHEM SCI 3, 107-113 YEAR 
2012

2012

6 SYNTHESIS AND SPECTRAL ANALYSIS OF SOME NEW 
LANTHANIDE COMPLEXES DERIVED FROM 2, 4 AND 2, 
5-DIHYDROXY ACETOPHENONES AND SCREENED THEIR 
ANTIMICROBIAL ACTIVITY

MM DESHPANDE, SB JUNNE, DV SARAF, PA KULKARNI

J. CHEM. PHARM. RES 2 (3), 453-458 YEAR 2010

2010

WORK DONE IN THE AREA OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION-

 Many  times  worked  as  member  of  external  monitoring  committee
formed by MSBTE.

 Worked  as  subject  expert  to  finalize  the  Manual  of  “I”  scheme
Curriculum of 1st   and 2nd  Semester. ( 2017)

 Worked  as  a  member  for  question  paper  printing  committee  in
examination cell of autonomous institute.

 Worked as member in curriculum designing committee for Engineering
Chemistry (6G104) Curricula.

WORKSHOP/COMPETITION ARRANGED :
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 Member of Session Coordination committee for organizing workshop 
on “Developing Outcome based Curriculum” during 1 to 3 Dce. 2015 at
G. P. Aurangabad.

EXPERT TALK:

 Delivered expert lecture on ‘Study of Organic Compunds’ at Shreeyash
Engineering College Aurangabad for Engineering Students.

 Delivered expert lecture on ‘Non- Metallic Materials’ at MIT Rotegaon
for Polytechnic Students 

WORK DONE AT ORGANIZATIONAL LEVEL:

 Worked  as  co-ordinator  for  curriculum  designing  for  Science  &
Humanities Department.

 Many times Worked as member in Admission process.
 Many times worked as member in  Local  and  Regional  Assessment

Center.
 Worked as team member in organizing State level sports competition

for Class III 
 Many  times  worked  as  committee  member  in  External  Academic

Monitoring.
 Worked  as  residential  controller  at  Kinwat  for  conducting  MSBTE

examination.

WORK DONE FOR SOCIETY:

 Donated  blood  in  blood  donation  camp organized  by  gymkhana  at
Govt. polytechnic Aurangabad. 

 Active  participation  in  Cleanliness  drive  within  campus  of  G.  P.
Aurangabad

 Worked  as  coordinator  /  supervisor  for  several  MPSC/UPSC
examinations.

 Worked as Zonal Officer for General Parliamentary Election 2019 for
Jalana. Parliamentary Constituency ( March – April 2019)

 Worked as Nodal officer  for Jalna Parliamentary Constituency. (May
2019)

 Worked  as  Nodal  Officer  for  General  Legislative  Assembly  Election
2019 for Phulambri Constituency Dist. Aurangabad 

 Worked as Wardan in Government Polytechnic, Miraj.

Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf
Lecturer in Chemistry
Govt. Polytechnic, Aurangabad
Mob:  +919096256689



e-mail:   devdatta.saraf@gmail.com
devdatta.saraf@gov.in
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ही INNOVATIONS IN  SCIENCE TEACHING 

at NITTTR Ext Center Pune from 02/01/2012 to 
06/01/2012 (1Week)

NIL

INDUCTION TRAINING PROGRAMME PHASE-I
MIT Aurangabad & NITTTR Bhopal
02/06/2015 to 12/06/2015 (2Week)
INDUCTION TRAINING PROGRAMME PHASE-II at 
NITTTR Ext Center Pune from 07/03/2016 18/03/2016 
(2Week)

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT (ID-13)  at NITTTR Bhopal

25/07/2016 to 29/07/2016 (1 Week)
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५ LOW COST LAB EXPERIMENTS IN APPLIED SCIENCES (AS-05)  

AT NITTTR BHOPAL

09/01/2017 to 13/01/2017 (1 Week)

PROGRAMME ON DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF LAB 
WORK FOR I SEMESTER NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER 
PUNE from 03/04/2017 to 07/04/2017 (1Week)
FOR EDITING AND VALIDATION OF LAB MANUALS FOR 
I SEMESTER PHYSICS , CHEMISTRY , ENGLISH ICT(I 
SCHEME)

NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 24/04/2017 to
28/04/2017 (1 Week)
FOR DESIGN AND EDITING OF QUESTION PAPERS OF I 
–SEMESTER (ONE WEEK)

at NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 05/06/2017
to 09/06/2017 (1 Week)
CLASSROOM TEACHING

ICT-54 GOVT.POLY. AURANGABAD from 28/05/2018 to
01/06/2018 
(1 Week)



Dr. Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf


