# Faculty CV

**1.** Name: Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf

2. Present Position: Lecturer in Chemistry

**3.** Institute : Govt. Polytechnic, Osmanpura,

Aurangabad-431 005

**4.** Mobile No. : 9096256689/9421763812

**5.** E-Mail ID : <a href="mailto:devdatta.saraf@gmail.com/devdatta.saraf@gov.in">devdatta.saraf@gmail.com/devdatta.saraf@gov.in</a>

**6.** Date of Birth : 22/09/1982

#### **QUALIFICATIONS:**

Sr. No	Examinatio n	Year of passin g	Board/ University	Class Award	Institute
1	SSC	1998	Pune SSC Board Div Board Latur	First Class	Pratibha Niketan Highschool Nanded
2	HSC	2000	Pune SSC Board Div Board Latur	Second Class	Science College Nanded
3	B.Sc.	2003	S.R.T.M.U. Nanded	Second Class	Science College Nanded
4	M. Sc. (Inorganic Chemistry)	2005	S.R.T.M.U. Nanded	First Division	N.S.B. College Nanded
5	B.Ed.	2006	S.R.T.M.U. Nanded	First Division	Pradnya Pratishthan College of Education Nanded
6	M.Phil.	2009	Madurai Kaamraj University Madurai		
7	Ph.D.	2014	S.R.T.M.U. Nanded		Yeshwant College Nanded

#### **CAREER DETAILS:**

Sr.	Organization	Designation	Perio	Work	
No.			From	То	Done in
					Brief
1	Government	Lecturer	25/10/2007	4/9/2009	Teaching

	Polytechnic Miraj				
2	Government Polytechnic Hingoli	Lecturer	5/9/2009		Teaching
3	Government Polytechnic Nanded	Lecturer			Teaching
4	Government Polytechnic Aurangabad	Lecturer	22/02/2012	Till Date	Teaching

### SPECIALIZED TRAINING COURSES ATTENDED:

Sr No	Training Name	Training Name Venue		Period			
			From	То			
1	INNOVATIONS IN SCIENCE TEACHING 15.11-12/10 ID NO.	NITTTR Extension center Pune	02.01.201	06.01.20 12	1W		
	3138						
2	Induction Training Programme Phase-I REGD NO IP-12/15-16/52 ID NO 13544 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE NO NITTTR/DEEE/15-16/Q DATED 12/06/2015 AFTERNOON	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AURANGABAD Arranged by MIT, DTE & NITTTR Bhopal	02.06.201 5	12.06.20 15	2W		
3	INDUCTION TRAINING PROGRAMME PHASE-II REGD NO IP-26/15-16/14 ID NO 12635 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE NO NITTTR/ECP/2016/B1- 3124 DATED 18/03/2016	NITTTR EXTENSION CENTRE PUNE	07.03.201 6	18.03.20 16	2W		
4	LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT (ID-13) :- REGD NO ID-13/16- 17/09 ID NO 18514 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE :- NO NITTTR/DoM/2016- 17/3359 DATED 29/07/2016.	NITTTR BHOPAL	25.07.201 6	29.07.20 16	1W		
5	LOW COST LAB EXPERIMENTS IN APPLIED SCIENCES (AS-05)	NITTTR BHOPAL	09.01.201 7	13.01.20 17	1W		

	<del>,</del>				
6	REGD NO ID AS-05/16- 17/10 ID NO 20022 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE :- NO NITTTR/DAS/2017/HJK/DA S/16 DATED 13/01/2017. PROGRAMME ON DESIGN	NITTTR	03.04.201	07.04.20	1W
	AND DEVELOPMENT OF LAB WORK FOR I SEMESTER (LQ-1/17-18) REGD NO LQ-1 /17-18/18 ID NO 14610 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE NO NITTTR/ECP/2017/B1- 4138 DATED 07/04/2017	EXTENSION CENTER PUNE	7	17	100
7	FOR EDITING AND VALIDATION OF LAB MANUALS FOR I SEMESTER PHYSICS , CHEMISTRY , ENGLISH ICT(I SCHEME) REGD NO LQ-2/17-18/16 ID NO 2017 -0571-15044 (ONE WEEK) RELIEVING CERTIFICATE NO NITTTR /ECP/2017/B1- 4169 DATED 28/04/2017 AFTERNOON	NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE	24.04.201 7	28.04.20 17	1W
	FOR DESIGN AND EDITING OF QUESTION PAPERS OF I -SEMESTER (ONE WEEK) REGD NO LQ-3/17-18/17 ID NO 2017-0595-15068 RELIEVING CERTIFICATE NO NITTTR /ECP/2017/B1- 6233 DATED 09/06/2017	EXTENSION	05.06.201 7	09.06.20 17	1W
9	NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCES IN CHEMICAL SCIENCES	YESHWANT MAHAVIDYALAYA , NANDED	31.08.201	31.08.20 19	1 DAY
10	CLASSROOM TEACHING ICT-54	GOVT.POLY. AURANGABAD WITH AICTE & NITTTR CHANDIGARH	28.05.201 8	01.06.20 18	1 W

#### **RESEARCH ACTIVITIES:**

Sr. No.	TITLE	Year
1	SYNTHESIS, CHARACTERISATION, ANTIBACTERIAL AND ANTIFUNGAL STUDIES ON METAL COMPLEXES WITH SCHIFF BASES OF BENZOTHIAZOLE PAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF, SEEMA I. HABIB* INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF CHEMTECH RESEARCH 10 (9), 245-251 YEAR 2017	2017
2	THIOZOLE CONTAINING SCHIFF BASES AND THEIR CU(II) COMPLEXES PAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF, SEEMA HABIB*, NAHEED AZAM INORGANIC CHEMISTRY AN INDIAN JOURNAL (ISSN	2015
3	0974-746X) 10 (3), 114-121 YEAR 2015 SYNTHESIS, SPECTRAL AND ANTIMICROBIAL ACTIVITY OF NOVEL SCHIFF BASES INCORPORATED WITH BENZOTHIAZOLE SIHPAK DEVDATTA V. SARAF INT. J. CHEM. SCI. 12 (4), 1635-1644 YEAR 2014	2014
4	SPECTRAL AND BIOLOGICAL STUDY OF SOME SCHIFF BASES AND THEIR LANTHANIDE COMPLEXES DVS *PRAFFULLKUMAR A. KULKARNI, SEEMA I. HABIB, M. M. DESHPANDE JOURNAL OF BASIC AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY ISSN 2090-424X 2 (2), 12-15 YEAR 2012	2012
5	SYNTHESIS, SPECTRAL ANALYSIS AND ANTIMICROBIAL ACTIVITY OF SOME NEW TRANSITION METAL COMPLEXES DERIVED FROM 2, 4-DIHYROXY ACETOPHENONES PA KULKARNI, SI HABIB, DV SARAF, MM DESHPANDE RES J PHARMA BIO CHEM SCI 3, 107-113 YEAR 2012	2012
6	SYNTHESIS AND SPECTRAL ANALYSIS OF SOME NEW LANTHANIDE COMPLEXES DERIVED FROM 2, 4 AND 2, 5-DIHYDROXY ACETOPHENONES AND SCREENED THEIR ANTIMICROBIAL ACTIVITY  MM DESHPANDE, SB JUNNE, DV SARAF, PA KULKARNI J. CHEM. PHARM. RES 2 (3), 453-458 YEAR 2010	2010

#### WORK DONE IN THE AREA OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION-

- Many times worked as member of external monitoring committee formed by MSBTE.
- Worked as subject expert to finalize the Manual of "I" scheme Curriculum of  $1^{st}$  and  $2^{nd}$  Semester. ( 2017)
- Worked as a member for question paper printing committee in examination cell of autonomous institute.
- Worked as member in curriculum designing committee for Engineering Chemistry (6G104) Curricula.

#### WORKSHOP/COMPETITION ARRANGED:

 Member of Session Coordination committee for organizing workshop on "Developing Outcome based Curriculum" during 1 to 3 Dce. 2015 at G. P. Aurangabad.

#### **EXPERT TALK:**

- Delivered expert lecture on 'Study of Organic Compunds' at Shreeyash Engineering College Aurangabad for Engineering Students.
- Delivered expert lecture on 'Non- Metallic Materials' at MIT Rotegaon for Polytechnic Students

#### WORK DONE AT ORGANIZATIONAL LEVEL:

- Worked as co-ordinator for curriculum designing for Science & Humanities Department.
- Many times Worked as member in Admission process.
- Many times worked as member in Local and Regional Assessment Center.
- Worked as team member in organizing State level sports competition for Class III
- Many times worked as committee member in External Academic Monitoring.
- Worked as residential controller at Kinwat for conducting MSBTE examination.

#### WORK DONE FOR SOCIETY:

- Donated blood in blood donation camp organized by gymkhana at Govt. polytechnic Aurangabad.
- Active participation in Cleanliness drive within campus of G. P. Aurangabad
- Worked as coordinator / supervisor for several MPSC/UPSC examinations.
- Worked as Zonal Officer for General Parliamentary Election 2019 for Jalana. Parliamentary Constituency (March – April 2019)
- Worked as Nodal officer for Jalna Parliamentary Constituency. (May 2019)
- Worked as Nodal Officer for General Legislative Assembly Election 2019 for Phulambri Constituency Dist. Aurangabad
- Worked as Wardan in Government Polytechnic, Miraj.

Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf Lecturer in Chemistry Govt. Polytechnic, Aurangabad

Mob: +919096256689

devdatta.saraf@gmail.com devdatta.saraf@gov.in e-mail:

## Proforma-1

Sr. No.	Name of the staff and Designation	EnclosedReligon And Caste ( Caste Validity if	closedQualification details BE/ME/Ph.D. Copy	(Copy Enclosed)Appointment Order	Probation Completion GR (Copy Enclosed)	d)Senior Scale / Selection Grade order (Copy	Training Details with certificates (Date wise) Copy Enclosed	Other Activities ( Copy Enclosed)	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Dr.Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf	Open	M.Sc. , B.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D.	Director	GR No.	लापू नाही	INNOVATIONS IN SCIENCE TEACHING  at NITTTR Ext Center Pune from 02/01/2012 to 06/01/2012 (1Week) INDUCTION TRAINING PROGRAMME PHASE-I MIT Aurangabad & NITTTR Bhopal 02/06/2015 to 12/06/2015 (2Week) INDUCTION TRAINING PROGRAMME PHASE-II at NITTTR Ext Center Pune from 07/03/2016 18/03/2016 (2Week)  LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT (ID-13) at NITTTR Bhopal 25/07/2016 to 29/07/2016 (1 Week)	NIL	

AT NITTIR BHOPAL  109/01/2017 to 13/01/2017 (1 Week)  PROGRAMME ON DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF LAB WORK FOR I SEMESTER NITTIR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE from 03/04/2017 to 07/04/2017 (1 Week)  FOR EDITING AND VALIDATION OF LAB MANUALS FOR I SEMESTER PHYSICS , CHEMISTRY , ENGLISH ICT(I SCHEME)  NITTIR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 24/04/2017 to 28/04/2017 (1 Week)  FOR DESIGN AND EDITING OF QUESTION PAPERS OF I -SEMESTER (ONE WEEK)  at NITTIR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 05/06/2017 to 09/06/2017 (1 Week)  CLASSROOM TEACHING  ICT-54 GOVT.POLY. AURANGABAD from 28/05/2018 to 01/06/2018 (1 Week)	59 Date -७ दिनांक	PROGRAMME ON DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF LAB WORK FOR I SEMESTER NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE from 03/04/2017 to 07/04/2017 (1Week) FOR EDITING AND VALIDATION OF LAB MANUALS FOR I SEMESTER PHYSICS, CHEMISTRY, ENGLISH ICT(I SCHEME)  NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 24/04/2017 to 28/04/2017 (1 Week) FOR DESIGN AND EDITING OF QUESTION PAPERS OF I -SEMESTER (ONE WEEK)  at NITTTR EXTENSION CENTER PUNE From 05/06/2017 to 09/06/2017 (1 Week) CLASSROOM TEACHING  ICT-54 GOVT.POLY. AURANGABAD from 28/05/2018 to 01/06/2018	
---	----------------------	--	--

Dr. Devdatta Vinayakrao Saraf